
Ides of March Ride: 49.2 Miles, Hilly
Lots of twists, turns and hills - this ride goes through Port Washington and Great Neck. An LIBC classic. "The fault, 
dear Brutus, is not in the hills, But in ourselves, that we are underlings." In other words, "Beware the ides of March." 
Togas required, daggers optional!
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MILES TOTAL

Directions to start: Starts from Westbury High School at the intersection of Post Ave and Jericho Tpke.

TURN  ONTO MILES TOTAL TURN  ONTO

0.0 R Post Rd (Out of lot)0.0
1.1 L LIE Service Rd W 1.1
1.0 R Wheatley Rd 2.1
0.9 L Applegreen Dr/Saddle Ridge Rd 3.0
1.3 L Horseshoe Rd 4.3
0.4 R Stone Arch Rd 4.7
0.4 R Hastings/Red Ground/Harbor 

Hill 
5.1

1.8 R Roslyn Rd / Main St 6.9
0.7 BL Old Northern Blvd (at 

Clocktower)
7.6

0.2 S West Shore Rd / Beacon Hill Rd 7.8
3.3 R Longview Rd 11.1
0.7 R Pt Wash Blvd/Middle Neck Rd 11.8
3.3 L Lighthouse Rd 15.1
0.5 R Middle Neck Rd 15.6
0.1 R Hoffstot Ln 15.7
0.3 BR Sands Point Rd 16.0
0.9 L Barkers Point Rd 16.9
0.3 R Cow Neck Rd 17.2
0.5 L Bay Dr then QR Soundview Dr 17.7
0.1 L Driftwood Dr 17.8
0.2 R Seaview Ln 18.0
0.2 L Soundview then QR Radcliff 18.2
0.7 R Middle Neck Rd 18.9
0.5 R Harbor Rd 19.4
0.8 L Shore Rd 20.2
0.2 R Main St / N Plandome Rd 20.4
1.7 L Stonytown Rd 22.1
0.8 R Manhasset Woods Rd 22.9
0.7 R Park Ave 23.6
0.6 L Onderdonk Ave 24.2
0.1 R Andrew St / Manhasset Ave 24.3
0.3 L Thompson Shore Rd 24.6
0.4 L Bayview Ave 25.0
0.2 R E Shore Rd 25.2
0.5 L Vista Hill Rd 25.7
0.3 R Station Rd 26.0
0.4 BR Ravine Rd 26.4
0.3 L E Shore (R at TL-stay on ES)26.7
2.3 BR Wildwood Rd 29.0

0.6 R Cherry Ln 29.6
0.3 L Kings Point Rd 29.9
0.5 BR Stepping Stone Ln 30.4
0.5 L Steamboat Rd 30.9
0.1 R Kings Point Rd 31.0
0.1 L W Shore Rd 31.1
0.8 L Beach Rd (R/L to stay on Beach)31.9
0.9 L Middle Neck Rd (Lunch Stop)32.8
0.1 L Arrandale Ave 32.9
0.9 L W Shore Rd 33.8
0.3 R Grist Mill Ln (L/R to stay on GM)34.1
0.6 BR Greenleaf Hill 34.7
0.3 R Hawthorne Ln 35.0
0.1 BR Shorecliff Pl 35.1
0.3 L Parkwood Dr 35.4
0.1 R Shore Park Rd 35.5
0.4 L Pond Park Rd 35.9
0.0 R Bayview Ave 35.9
0.2 R Hickory Dr 36.1
0.2 L Vista Dr 36.3
0.1 R N Circle Dr/S Circle Dr/Shore Dr 36.4
0.4 S Juniper Dr / Laurel Dr 36.8
0.6 R Bayview Ave / Cutter Mill Rd 37.4
0.2 L Great Neck Rd then QR Jayson 37.6
0.6 R Pembroke Ave 38.2
0.1 L Westminster Rd 38.3
0.2 L Robbins Ln 38.5
0.2 L Meadow Woods Rd 38.7
0.8 R Fox Hunt Ln 39.5
0.1 L Horace Harding Blvd 39.6
0.3 R Lakeville then QL LIE Serv Rd E 39.9
0.8 R Hollow Ln 40.7
0.2 R New Hyde Park Rd 40.9
0.3 L Surburban Ga then QL 

Executive 
41.2

0.3 R Old Court House Rd 41.5
1.1 R Shelter Rock / Searington Rd 42.6
1.2 R I U Willets Rd 43.8
3.0 L Old Westbury Rd 46.8
0.4 R LIE Service Rd E 47.2
0.9 R Post Rd 48.1

        © 2004 Long Island Bicycle Club (www.libike.org). Email corrections to MikeFriedlander1@yahoo.com


